RESOLUTION NO. 74-50

WHEREAS, the City of Bloomington Police Department has again assumed responsibility for and the added burden of directing automobile and pedestrian traffic at Indiana University football games, and

WHEREAS, the City Police Department has, in the past, continuously provided these services for similar University functions, including the homecoming parade, basketball games, state high school tournaments, Little 500 weekend, concerts, lectures, and other special events, and

WHEREAS, the City Police Department receives no additional compensation for providing Indiana University with these services,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, that the Common Council extends its sincere appreciation and highest recognition to the Bloomington Police Department for this expression of public consciousness and the extra effort to protect and serve the greater Bloomington Community.

passed by the Common Council October 17, 1974

James S. Ackerman, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

approved by the Mayor Oct 211974

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington